KINGDOM
WARRIORS

After Care available on school days
3:30-5:30 p.m.

No School Child Care

Days ECS provides child care
for K- 6th grade when school is
not in session:

Preschool attend as normal on
these dates.

October 11
October 12
October 13

November 20
November 21
November 22
December 26
December 27
December 28

December 29

January 2
January 3
January 4
January 15
February 16
March 19
March 20
March 21
March 22
March 23
March 30

Emporia Christian School 2017-2018 Calendar

I Aug. 1

10-11
12

14-15

16

17
28
Sept. 4

12

14
21

Oct. 5
10
11

12
13

24

25

26
Nov. 4

10

2018 Summer Program
June 4— August 3
7:00 a.m.—5:30 p.m.

16
18

20-22

23-24

28

www.emporiachristianschool.org

Emporia Christian School

First Payment Due Dec.

Last day of Summer Program
Teacher in-service No Child Care
Parent Helping Hands Work Day

7 a.m. until noon
Jan.

Teacher in-service No School &
No Child Care

No School & No Child Care

“Back to school” event sponsored
by the PTO from 5:30-6:30. Meet
the teachers & bring supplies

& backpacks.

New Parent Orientation 6:30 p.m.
Kindergarten Orientation 6:45 p.m.

First day of school
Trash Bag Fundraiser starts

Feb.
No School & No Child Care

Labor Day
Grandparents’ Day

School pictures
PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.

PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.

End of First Quarter (38 days) Mar

No School-Teacher Workday
Child Care is available

Parent Teacher Conferences
3:45 p.m. until 6:45 p.m.
No School, Child Care is available

Parent Teacher Conferences
8:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m.
No School, Child Care is available

Pastor Appreciation Day April
Picture Retakes
PTO Meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.

Pancake Feed - Anderson Building

7:00 a.m. until Noon May

No School & No Child Care
Veterans Day

PTO meting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.

ECS Family Thanksgiving Dinner
5:30-8:00 p.m.

No School ACSI Conference
Child Care is available

June
No School & No Child Care

Thanksgiving break

Christmas parade

1325 C of E Drive, Emporia, KS 66801

22
25-29

1-4

15

22-26
25
15

16

22
27

15
16
19-23

30

17

19
23-27
7-11
11

22

23

24-25
29-31

. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
620-342-5353 Fax 620-342-8686

Christmas Program - 7:00 p.m.
End of 2nd quarter (44 days)

No School, Christmas Break
Child Care is available except
Dec. 25th

No School
Child Care is available except
Jan. 1st

No School & No Child Care
All school In-service

School Resumes
Elected Officials Day

No School - MLK Day
Child Care is available

Missions Week
PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.

Parent Teacher Conferences
3:45 p.m. until 6:45 p.m.

Parent Teacher Conferences
8:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m.

No School

Child Care is Available

PTO Meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Donuts for Dad

Kick off for Walk-A-Thon

Spring Pictures & Class pictures
PTO Meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
End of 3rd quarter (48 days)

No School - Spring Break
Child Care is available

No School Good Friday
Child Care is available

Legacy of Leadership Banquet
Muffins for Moms

PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Achievement Testing

Spirit Week

Walk-A-Thon

Spring Program

Last day of school
End of 4th quarter (42 days)

No School/No Child Care
No School/No Child Care
Summer Staff In-service

No School/No child Care
Summer Staff In-service




