

## **Emporia Christian School 2017-2018 Calendar**

After Care available on school days  $3:30-5:30\,$  p.m.

## No School Child Care

Days ECS provides child care for K- 6th grade when school is not in session:

Preschool attend as normal on these dates.

October	11
October	12
October	13
November	20
November	21
November	22
December	26
December	27
December	28
December	29
January	2
January	3
January	4
January	15
February	16
March	19
March	20
March	21
March	22
March	23
March	30

## 2018 Summer Program

June 4— August 3 7:00 a.m.—5:30 p.m.

Aug.	1	First Payment Due	Dec.	4	Christmas Program - 7:00 p.m.
. 3	4	Last day of Summer Program		22	End of 2nd quarter (44 days)
	<ul> <li>10-11 Teacher in-service No Child Care</li> <li>Parent Helping Hands Work Day</li> </ul>			25-29	No School, Christmas Break
ı					Child Care is available except Dec. 25th
	14-15	7 a.m. until noon  Teacher in-service No School & No Child Care	Jan.	1-4	No School Child Care is available except Jan. 1st
ı	16	No School & No Child Care		5	No School & No Child Care All school In-service
	"Back to school" event sponsore by the PTO from 5:30-6:30. Meet the teachers & bring supplies & backpacks. New Parent Orientation 6:30 p.m.			8	School Resumes
				9	Elected Officials Day
ı				15	No School - MLK Day
		Kindergarten Orientation 6:45 p.m.		22.20	Child Care is available
	17	First day of school		22-26	Missions Week
	28	Trash Bag Fundraiser starts	Fab.	25	PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Sept.	4	No School & No Child Care Labor Day	Feb.	15	Parent Teacher Conferences 3:45 p.m. until 6:45 p.m.
	12	•		16	Parent Teacher Conferences 8:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m.
ı	14	Grandparents' Day School pictures			No School Child Care is Available
	21	PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.		22	PTO Meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Oct.	5	PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.		27	Donuts for Dad
	10	End of First Quarter (38 days)	Mar.	6	Kick off for Walk-A-Thon
	11	No School-Teacher Workday		8	Spring Pictures & Class pictures
		Child Care is available		15	PTO Meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
		Parent Teacher Conferences 3:45 p.m. until 6:45 p.m.		16	End of 3rd quarter (48 days)
		No School, Child Care is available		19-23	No School - Spring Break Child Care is available
	13	Parent Teacher Conferences 8:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. No School, Child Care is available		30	No School Good Friday Child Care is available
	24	Pastor Appreciation Day	April	6	Legacy of Leadership Banquet
	25	Picture Retakes		17	Muffins for Moms
	26	PTO Meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.		19	PTO meeting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Nov.	4	Pancake Feed - Anderson Building		23-27	Achievement Testing
		7:00 a.m. until Noon	May	7-11	Spirit Week
	10	No School & No Child Care Veterans Day		11	Walk-A-Thon
	40	,		22	Spring Program
ı	16 18	PTO meting 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.  ECS Family Thanksgiving Dinner		23	Last day of school End of 4th quarter (42 days)
		5:30-8:00 p.m.		24-25	No School/No Child Care
ı	20-22	No School ACSI Conference Child Care is available		29-31	No School/No Child Care Summer Staff In-service
	23- 24	No School & No Child Care Thanksgiving break	June	1	No School/No child Care Summer Staff In-service
l	28	Christmas parade			